UNOFFICIAL COPY

19 RS BR 2031

A RESOLUTION honoring the University of Kentucky cheerleaders upon winning
 their 24th national championship.

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2019, at the Universal Cheerleaders Association and Universal Dance Association College Cheerleading and Dance Team National Championship in Orlando, Florida, the University of Kentucky cheerleaders took home their fourth national title in a row and their 24th national title in the last 35 years; and

WHEREAS, the fourth championship in a row is the second-longest streak in
school history, second behind the program's eight straight titles from 1995 until 2002; and
WHEREAS, this honorable body rightfully commends those athletic teams and
squads that perform at such a high level that they become examples for young athletes in
this Commonwealth; and

WHEREAS, the University of Kentucky cheerleaders, being the gold standard ofcheerleading across the country, embody such unmatched excellence; and

WHEREAS, the members duly honor the University of Kentucky cheerleaders on
this day, while congratulating them upon their historic 24th national championship; and

WHEREAS, in so doing, the body acknowledges the hard work of Coach Jomo
Thompson, and commends him for carrying on the extraordinary tradition of University
of Kentucky cheerleading;

19 NOW, THEREFORE,

20 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 21 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

22 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor the
23 University of Kentucky cheerleaders upon winning their 24th national championship.

24 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
25 honor of the University of Kentucky cheerleaders.

26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
27 copy of this Resolution to Representative Ruth Ann Palumbo for delivery.